| BID SUMMARY RIVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - N. 16th Ave. to N. 6th Ave | | | | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO. | | COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. | | | | | |
|--|--|-------|------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| CITY PROJECT NO. 2314 | | | | | | Yakima, WA | | Yakima, WA | | | | | |
| ITEM | Bid Security | | | | | 5% BID BOND | | 5% BID BOND | | | | | |
| NO. | ITEM | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | SPCC PLAN | 1 | LS | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$525.00 | \$525.00 | | | | |
| 2 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$51,477.50 | \$51,477.50 | \$75,720.00 | \$75,720.00 | | | | |
| 3 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | EST | FA | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | | | | |
| 4 | Project Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$100,150.00 | \$100,150.00 | | | | |
| 5 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,235.00 | \$12,235.00 | | | | |
| 6 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,640.00 | \$4,640.00 | | | | |
| 7 | Saw Cut | 750 | LF | \$1.50 | \$1,125.00 | \$2.50 | \$1,875.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,750.00 | | | | |
| 8 | Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul | 2,100 | CY | \$12.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$15.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$32.00 | \$67,200.00 | | | | |
| 9 | Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul | 450 | CY | \$10.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$450.00 | \$1.10 | \$495.00 | | | | |
| 10 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course | 1,961 | TON | \$17.00 | \$33,337.00 | \$20.00 | \$39,220.00 | \$25.00 | \$49,025.00 | | | | |
| 11 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course (for Trench Backfill) | 525 | TON | \$22.00 | \$11,550.00 | \$14.50 | \$7,612.50 | \$15.50 | \$8,137.50 | | | | |
| 12 | Asphalt Treated Base | 1,450 | TON | \$85.00 | \$123,250.00 | \$70.00 | \$101,500.00 | \$74.00 | \$107,300.00 | | | | |
| 13 | HMA Class 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 | 1,120 | TON | \$95.00 | \$106,400.00 | \$85.00 | \$95,200.00 | \$91.80 | \$102,816.00 | | | | |
| 14 | HMA for Approach Class 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 | 20 | TON | \$125.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$115.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$400.00 | \$8,000.00 | | | | |
| 15 | Planing Bituminous Pavement | 360 | SY | \$2.00 | \$720.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$13.00 | \$4,680.00 | | | | |
| 16 | Schedule A Storm Drain Pipe 12 In. Diam. | 300 | LF | \$40.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$19.50 | \$5,850.00 | | | | |
| 17 | 24-Inch Underdrain Pipe Infilt. Trench System | 165 | LF | \$100.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$86.00 | \$14,190.00 | | | | |
| 18 | 36-Inch Underdrain Pipe Infilt. Trench System | 170 | LF | \$110.00 | \$18,700.00 | \$120.00 | \$20,400.00 | \$129.00 | \$21,930.00 | | | | |
| 19 | Catch Basin Type 1L | 12 | EA | \$1,100.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,045.00 | \$12,540.00 | | | | |
| 20 | Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam. | 2 | EA | \$8,500.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$27,200.00 | \$54,400.00 | | | | |
| 21 | Adjust Catch Basin | 1 | EA | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | | | | |
| 22 | Irrigation Box Cover | 1 | LS | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | | | | |
| 23 | Gravel Backfill for Pipe Zone Bedding | 100 | CY | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$22.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$23.00 | \$2,300.00 | | | | |
| 24 | ESC Lead | 20 | DAY | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$195.00 | \$3,900.00 | | | | |
| 25 | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter | 4,865 | LF | \$20.00 | \$97,300.00 | \$15.00 | \$72,975.00 | \$13.50 | \$65,677.50 | | | | |
| 26 | Commercial Driveway Approach | 9 | EA | \$10,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$6,385.00 | \$57,465.00 | | | | |
| 27 | Cement Conc. Residential Driveway Approach | 250 | SY | \$50.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$62.00 | \$15,500.00 | | | | |
| 28 | Cement Concrete Sidewalk | 900 | SY | \$32.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$40.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$45,000.00 | | | | |
| 29 | Mailbox Support Type 2 | 2 | EA | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$415.00 | \$830.00 | | | | |
| 30 | Illumination System, Complete | 1 | LS | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$87,000.00 | \$87,000.00 | | | | |
| 31 | Electrical Service, Complete | 1 | LS | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$12,100.00 | \$12,100.00 | | | | |
| 32 | Permanent Signing | 1 | LS | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,780.00 | \$1,780.00 | | | | |
| 33 | Pavement Markings | 1 | LS | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,160.00 | \$5,160.00 | | | | |
| 34 | Repair and Replacement | 1 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | | | | |
| <u> </u> | TOTAL | • | | \$20,000.00 | \$868,182.00 | | \$820,820.00 | +==,000.00 | \$979,846.00 | | | | |

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON APRIL 9, 2013.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.

DATE CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

4/24/13 DATE

HY MANAGER)

CITY OF YAKIMA

River Road Improvements

N. 16th Avenue to N. 6th Avenue

PROJECT NO. 2314

DATE: **April 9, 2013**

FILE: River Road Bid Sum.pub

SHEET 1 of 1